-
W

@ (3

G.R.S. Form #114 B .To The A. &. O. 220
e Wt O N o
/ ] A ¢
2 PO IR ) DATE Mt ol
P WiV /' i j " SR ) 7z 1/
NAME_ #_ ANDBEWS.  _Barryy JE AL B4 4 o/ SERIAL No,_ 1,212,037 .
/ : r R 7 ¥4 e il -
/ \ Jt' nr :7.:.1 I e :’
Ko vl o T ORGANIZATION | R o et L
&.DIVISION o b
GRAVE LOCATION St. Sever Rouen SO e O T o S0 T O
CTY. NAME NUMBER
\
LS [ LB D S A R N gy Y T AL LA BN,
GRAVE ROW b B PLOT
Gy’?; é/v’?,wrg“’s"’sk # “‘1‘8!’“!"‘7’
ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LocaTIon 9512, Plot T. ° T’OUE'I\I oeineélnf.
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT.
COORDINATES ob. Sever Cemetery #56
CONCENTRATEDETO | Quytigdimaly Jegmdigdh, | 0 €0 8 0 0 D
; DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
CEMETERR, | T e € RO N e - T cTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

/! i
------ OTlgdna e Bus BT g e
? d;m/éor: DEATH JZe2 ", /3 =
SAATE FROM WHICH HE CAMEZ" 47 Prat
MEDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED' 747 246
BUBSEQUENTHREEURTARSMWICN O 10 & WiEL TN S IE RSN ROt e | YA
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
"""" BT UNOI o aravE T 4l (L R i i e S
G.V.8.QUACKENBUSE, Lieut, ~Col., Q.M.C.
SIGNATURE, AREA| SUPERVISOR e, g ot m b ne DATL 8L 08 e oo o e .
D Iy
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION_____8/18/22 . BT L MRS s:al UYL o
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
r— Somne Americaen Cemetery g,fti-J:)ES_E______g“_Q_I Wiy Aishe . | Gl
CEMETERY ¢
N



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 1i4 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will.be accomplished by Registration Branch.® Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

5. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
iy /isg.office. :

4. If data is entered on Form,114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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PLACE OF DEATIL:

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

GRAVE NUMBER: ... .. BBLE DY Lo XY S B T
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[f name unkl]own and tags missing, deseription and marks
should be given liere:

RELATIONSHIP: , Mpther, .

REPORTED BY: F

(Signature and ‘Rank of Reporting Officer).

Statistical Section.

This portion fo be forwarded to Central Records Office, A. G. 0., A. E. F.
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QM 283 A=M January 19, 1931,

Andrews, Harry J, Pvt. lc 636

Mr, Edward M, Odell,
B. D‘ #1’ y
Gilbertaville, H. Y.

Desr Sir:

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter of Jamuary 15,
1931, informing this office of the death of your wife, Mrs, Viania
Odell, on November 19, 1930,

Sinoerest eympathy is extended to you in your bereave-
ment, and it is deeply regretted thet Mrs. Odell was not spared
long emough to realize her desire to visit the grave of yem son,
the late Privete first elass Harry J. Andrews.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,
Very truly yours,

R. E, SHANNON,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assigtant,



%ﬁ;’-’z%%.% ‘;‘ @k Andrews, I-‘ry J.

636 /
"//[/ fﬁf"'l/ //' /‘;/ “//“M e

/{f. /),‘;;,/JA,
| e the 1nv1tat10n¢extended

(Accepter decline)

me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States under the pro-

visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1920.

Mrs. Vienia O'Dell,
(Name)

R.D. #1, Gilbertsville, Otsego Co., N. Y. _

(Town or City) (State)

U. §. GOVERNMENT FRINTING OFFICE: 1930 J116256
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A—C
Andrews, Harry dJde. 636-=M June 19, 1930.

Mrs. Viania 0'Dell otk

D ifpE RIchPToTd - Sprifgs,

New York . RN
AT A ,77 { ‘):J}',-:"" :m f :" Y &,

A Zrae. | Aty
" ' 4
ARy 7z557 ¢ {ron-o

L3

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to ths cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship traneportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this shest in the enclcsed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
egsential,

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

. HUGHES, »
aifl, Q.//M. Corps, xf
/ ' Assip®ant, #

/

i ‘ JT’) .:- Fi 'Y 7 ___/:.';J
DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19312 M@Lﬁg@ Pornd

(Write answer here)

. A A 2l M

AaT N I/ [T/ s VA
a4 * v Noas a P g J

{Sign here)
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@ 283 A<
Sndyera, Horry Je Oetobor 21, 1820

Mros Viania 0'Dolld,
Re Do 2,
Bichfiold Springea,
Hear Yorke

Deoy Madomy

. Reseipt ic ackawwlodged of your lottar of Octobar
11, 1929, rolative to the pllgrimago awthorized by Congrons
in the Act of linrch 2, 1820,

Plense be advised in paply thet the Dody of your
son 45 buried im Gyave 22, Row 34, Block A, of the Same
Amoylomn Canobery, Bony, Almme, Prance, This informtion
wap Pfuralchod yoa dy o Jotter dated January 11, 1087 at the
tino the ramoved of the body to its prossnt location was ofe
focteds A cord containing grove lacation, oo, WG onw
cloced with tho lotters

it is suggestod thut your fyicnds ged fa touch
with the Chilef American (raves Rogletrntion Servico in Ene
rope, £0 Bue tolitor, Faris, Pvance, when they ayrive in
France, who will ssgigt thom in overy way in losating the
grave of your son, the late Private Huorry J. Andreus.

For The Quartaranster Genvrale
Vory truly youra,

Ae Do HUDHES,
Caoptaing Qe s COXpR,
biiet ) % Aggliotants
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WAR DEPARTMENT K3t
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL V é‘”: F}
WASHINGTON < : \l‘" 4
i /. &
in REpLY reFer To QM 293 A—C October 7, 1929 _»‘-"-I‘i N \_;"
Andrews , Harry J 636 -M A ¥ JPU
MW& g _,,2'1* v
Mrs. Virginia 0'Dell, ol \
Richfield Springs, Re De #2 ¥ }?
lNew York. AN 1
T ij
Dear Madam: \;"
S

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrim&éea to cemeteriss in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a re¢port to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this ﬁiigrimagé if eligible? (Yes) ~ (No)
5. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage ¥ ' )(7
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No)-
3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili- )<
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Agef/ Health X
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

4 X ot
VLAl [ English — (Yes) (Ho)

5. What language do you speak? AV S SO ‘Other languagse
/77 B &\l \(Specify language spoken)
‘,'4:('.4 I \' "_' )
For The Quartermaster Gener%&, \ M SNTE G- b
"‘, o - B 8
¢ QM n b A
Very ‘truly yburs‘;:\,w;cﬁf’“w"”
4 w "‘.I\\. Lo
L [\
Encl. -~ JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act Major, Q. M, Corps,

Envelope Assistant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO..B! __293_ A-C

Apdrown, Harry Je May 9. 1929.
4
Mene Réwnrd M, O'DB1i, y ) M
8T _Epin-Sbey i
Goaporstaun, s Yo 1Y)
Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteriea”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

late  pivnte Gpyey Je 4ndeoun, Company ¥, 107th Infantiy, whooe remaing
aro now intorred ia the Samme Americon Gomotery, Bony, Aime, Franvos

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires {

no postage.
For The Quartermaster Genaral.
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress. A
srvetope: JOHN T. HARRIS, N

—
-—

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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QM 293 A<M January 19, 1951,
Andrews, Harry J, Pvt, lo 636

Mr, Edward M. Odell,
Ro DO #1’
Gilbertsville, N. Y.

Dear 8ir:

Regeipt is acknowledged of your letter of Jamuary 15,
1931, informing this office of the death of your wife, Mrs, Vienia
Odell, on Nowember 19, 1930.

Singerest sympathy is extended to you in your bereave~
ment, and it is deeply regretted thet Mrs. Odell was not spared
long emough to reelize her desire to visit the grave of jen son,
the late Private first clase Harry J. Andrews.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral,

Very truly yours,

R. B, SHANWNON,
Glp‘h.ill, Q. M, M'p
Asaistant,
mef

i
W’

ErilaiD . milia
ISPATT



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN RePLY REFEr To Q¥ 293 A-C

B TS STUCKTPYRY TP SO

Andreus , uarry do 656=i June 19, 1280.

lirso Vienia O'Dell,
Re Do 572, Richfield Springs,
Now York

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
sions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August lst of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the question below
by writing the word "Yes" or “"No" in the blank space following the
question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelops,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is
essential.

This letter is being sent to all mothers and widows who
are not making the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expressed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly’ yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant,

DO YOU DESTRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1931% _
(Write answer here)

(Sign here)



0 Qi 203 Al
\ Androws, Harzy Je Octobor 21, 1928,
Mroe Vienia 0'Dell,
Re Do #2,
Richfield Springs, ‘
How Yerk. M W
Doay lndams /7\\'{‘;.‘
Recoipt is nekmovledged ef your letter of Octobar

11, 1929, relative to tho pilgrimnge authoriased by Congross

in the Aot of linrch 2, 1929.
Plense be edviged in roply that the body of your
gon ie buried im Grave 228, Row 14, Bleck A, of the Sqme
Amaricsn Cumsbery, Bony, Alsna, France. This informtion
was furplohed you by o lotter dated Jomuary 11, 1927 at the
timo the removal of the bedy to ito prosont locntion wns ofw

footed. A cord containing the grave location, oto. was enw

closed with tho lotter.
1% 18 suggested that your friends get in touch
with the Chief American Oraves Rogietration Service in Eus-
rope, 20 Ruo Molitor, Paris, Prance, when they arrive in
Frence, who will assist them in every way in locating the
Ng-ave of your sonm, the late Private Hayry J. Andrews,

>.
;_3 Y For The Quartermnster Generals
r o :
. . Very truly yours,
X
S oo
- b o o o
5 9 Captain, Q"I ¥, Corps,
oy el | Agulatant.
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASYTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in RepLy reFer To QM 293 A-C : October 7, 1929,
infrews, Harey J 636 <M
¥rse Vireginia 0'Daldl,

Richfield Springs, Re Da #2 . b
Hew Yorks , _

Dear Madam:

‘The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemetéries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrlmages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulte of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929, The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to. this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? . (Yes) ' (No)
Age Health
4. Please give your age and state of health, (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5. What language do you speak? ‘ Other language
(Specify languagé spoken)

For The Quari%rmaster General,
. Very truly yours,
Encl. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,
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) WAR DEPARTMENT yi
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER ,GENERRL

WASHINGTONMN

IN REPLY REfER, TQ QM@

“ May 36 1929, "

Hrse Edwnrd M« 0'Dol},
87 Medn 8t.,
Cooperatowm, N. Y. .

T e e et

Dear Madam:

~ Your attention is;iwvﬁted to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929 ehtitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased Bold}ere, sailors and marines of the Amerilcan
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”. /

J
records, of thip office show that you are the mother of the

Private Harry Jo Padrenty, ¢ romal
o \ Compony ¥, 107¢h Infantry, vhose
3#i°now dntorred in tho Some frerican Om'mtm, Bogy,tg;m, Franoo, .

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled finder the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if}so, will you please furnish her full name jand
address in order that actiap may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both/mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-

grimage. ﬁ
In the event féur gon was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to  that effect be made.

o .t; For your repl}, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage. — (3 |
L Bor ThgéQuar?ermaeter General,

i !

' ' ' Very truly yours,

UidPA

<
=

)
~

” . !

! ]

s PR P
& tnc16fS Ly | l/

Act of Congress.
Envelope. i g B
y | JOBN T. HARRIS, . e

: Major, Q. M. Corps, S
Assistant. ]




Andrews ) Harky J. 1,212,037 &
(Surname.) (Christian name in full..)’ (Army serial number. ;
Dpivate ’ Company I, 107th Infantry

; ~ (Rankand grg: niz/c;i;ﬁg.) L
State your relationship to the deceased.. 2Ll 7ok

Do you desire the remains brought to the Utlited States? ’/’V[)
(Ye- or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States,|do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If you desire the remains interred at the llome of the deceased, give full informa-

tion below as to where they should be sent: :

IR ——

(Name of person to receive remains.) (¢ ‘E:press office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) (ﬁ?ity or town.) (State.)

i ,
Sion here ﬂ??/)ﬂ W ,Z/( W
, (Sig b4 ) L
A e g A ana (L5 o wa//{u/;m Ay
(Number and street or rural rofite.) — 7 (city, thwn, or post office.) " (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713
R







JQU 293 A-C

ANDREWS, Harry J, - Private

Mrs., Edward M. 0'Dell,
37 Main Street,
Cooperstown, Hew York.

Daar Madam:

January 11, 1927,

The Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention
to the incloced card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American overseas military cemetery is to be maintained by
The graves will be permanently marked by
white headstones inscribed with the name, rank, division, organization, date

the United States for all time.

of soldier's death and State from which he came.

Headstones will be placed

at all graves, as soon as possible, and without necessity for special action
or request on the part of reclatives.

Please he assured that in effecting removal of the dead, the utmost

raverential care was exercised by those who performed this sacred duty.

For

the future, these graves will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a
manner befitting the last resting place of our heroes.

J

1 Ingg.
Record card.

-l

25/560/EYS

Very truly yours,

F.H.POPE,

o>~ Colonel, Q.M.C.

'/, S Assistent,
<\

gl\

!——l'g

af

/
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d.’R.'_s. FORM #114-A. . STATION ‘louen Qs _____ ine Infs ) S G
5 H % i

To be prepared in triplicate. A d paTE PORVs BTy L94a b}

REPORT OF DLSINTEKMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT ! COMPARATIVE REPORT
Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of'body
1. Name __ ANDREWS, Herxy 4 1g 8 Name QTR E0 MERE M Ll
RSN B RYRLBLOPR " ot ST LN O o Ly TR e LA ) (R
3. Rank . ' s U RO e L e V2 Banlks! - T el S 8 S N IR T S
4. org. __ Go. M. 107¢h Inf WRIOT e, e ke A B S B
.
LD D S Novs 13, 1918 . 14. (a) D.D LS ROl
6. C.D.. ' Influengzsa Broncho D e AT Rk L
Fneuncnia 3
Discrepancy found upon disinterment
7. AGravepiNois s WGLPRS LV iSech LIl L 15. Grave No., 9 512&‘#3.9{%%
Sainnion Y PTE I Row . P 160 BLet b A L nowd g i (/
" T
, ‘!!“
18. Cemetery S%e Sever 19. Commune or town ___Weuem.
20. Dept. or.County —_ Reime Im€ ° . 21. Country .. . TEBRERN iy
P LR R S e SR U DT | R s e R O N D T I g
23. Disinterred (Date) Sept. 87, 1921 BYF S GENG lLC  ael
. 24. Inscription on grave marker:
Name Harry Je andrews . Serdal No'w, M e, = ORI S
RankueasSONEE ARy 17 Organization __ COeMs 107th, Infe
25, Wae identification disc found on grave marker? ¥€8 - On body? _ yes
‘ Fan e SR e
_QL“‘.‘_‘A&}{‘: A S i WS ¢ W
Pty Signature Juﬁzor Technical Assistant
= Bernard J. Bldock
PREPARATION
26. What other means of ideéntification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail). p
Pag found nailed on top of burial boxs D1so on body read:"Harry J. indrows,
1212087, Puhe [lefs Midl i Ll heiva it & S e IR e T T
27, Condition of body . Badly decomposeds Features unrecogmisable.
58, Nature of burial in hospital shroud und in pine boxe
29. Any discrepanéy noted upon examination of hody, as compared with G.R.S. records
ARotedyabome Pedr bt b Lo OB L e T e NSRS 0 o) PO SRR
30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date Hept. &7, LBE;H"_ By;ﬂﬂ;ﬁgﬂ&kl?! _________
_ e
31, Casket sealed by . JNaKefabler g O DN A I d el
. Y e s Y R
Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) A'%g;~“/ £ (2&_ 47
; = 1 LA ,{:ﬂ. 1 RN A, T L s b

N



| w

co
D C-L0L05
SHIPMENT (Show actual marking of box.) BoxaNok, T o8 Lo Sues o SOWIE Y AT 0 A
G, AY £ - \
jesfgna mﬁﬂ% B9 Harey 3 1,218, 037
INamemk 0N LEGbat o) | 1 L init i Tt s TR T I Ty 0O A T AN
e Ry oo ﬁei’@hﬁ" G

33, Coﬁsi ned to: 5
e Sorme American Cemetery 636 Bony  Aisne

Name of Permanent Cemetery

A0 I S THRART T ek ST - ek R peptembey 27, 198Y - rinvEsBabier oo
/' 34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) __ . .. . By 330 e oh Gl GHEEL L ol
y ;
/]

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my 1mmed1ate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

36. Remarks

» 37. Shipped from podntitofsOperatd otk (Datan) Mt | ki TSI B0 g 198RS Ul
iouen (Seine Infy)

7 it (Name) -7
Convoyer _ ¥K;) _______ WA et Signature Shipping Offiger

Concentr ion
To point of unx 3 oii

7 e
38. Received at Railhead or Point of

ept'. o - e 1 F RSy

By'G.R.S. Representative A_{_'

39, Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date__--_._-._i_-ﬂﬁﬁ_jg')_l ____________
dlo. 656' Bow' (i&lﬂne'

...............................................................................................

. o (Name) Hel/yBopattn,0 pt
Convoyer /"7 L/)° f'_'___.f'_'*‘_’_i’:»_': _________ Signature Shipping Officer7? GZJM %

40. Received: Date —70(:'1821 /l .......
’ 9
G\ R.B.«Reprasentative I' .. . 4 AL\ \l} __________________________________________________________
Aug, 18, 1922 -
AR RaTNEarredyy e PRI Qus g7 - LRI SuT SRR (T S (RLT G e AT TR e e
22 (Date)

AN ATEVERN TN o, i L ind |0 5k AR o LT A e T D Wl S CHIOT it N BT |
xxx Block A 14

A NP TO o s e b N B S SRR OWANIRIRWIE A LY gt TG b ST )

v mzd"v K -]
G.R.5. Repregentative DeBeLowry, 18t L. 0
. A "y -
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. G. R.S.Form. No. 16-A : Place ?ouon (gcina 1'414 ° )

.............................................................................

REPORT gF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL [, sete 27, 1921,

1. REMAINS OFLmRG”*"i"*‘j"yT‘ 1""1"’0 ‘7

SERIAL NUMBER....

R PR A o Oncmrzmrbm Golli, 107“"1‘1*'

2. Dis.ihterred (date) : \ Gi‘:g;;g e e ;}fl{m (glve complete location) : fvas b
«‘L.d.i 13 1 o - Ja,.uc vcr.bcu ..:b, Rouen,

: . . 77%1-ng51; "thz: S i g g G TS e LRI
By Group O’ﬂﬁ L Unibls *M“au

3. Reburied (date) : - In (give complete location) : \
Mag, 18, 1922, Gr.22, Block A, Row 14, Somme Cemetery, Bony (41 5ve)

i o : . Ry e
By : Group"“"ﬂc'u:‘?la Unit.o s ooiosonsionsrsenn Nature of reburial ... Shipping

/ eage
4, Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

..In hospitel.shroud. and. in.pine. hoXe Badly. deconponed.. features. . .

RN ORNRARNT @i i wil L p D e s e A e

o

. (a) Identification tags : Buried withbligyﬂ ... J8He. . . On grave marker R 4. oMY sl
; s ;

(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

_ 7ag found nailed on top of burial boXe - .. i

==

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

. (a) Height (actual measurement) .. Impossible %o dete TRAne

(b) Weight (estimated)......:.f:.lf‘?:?9.’7."‘..‘?.':‘.:P.;:9....:?’.9.(...G..'.?‘..'?.“.;tf.’.l.?.?ﬁ.......

(o b enlon 0 C Wone/WiwibTe o 0 a0

GharachemIEiIesy M s e e S L e

(d) Hair on facc;-f-Color b N L SV i
: Tiocalior st et A TOS CE AT L3 L B R ol o

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

lone visible

BB i P AT . Mo St o e e M s

22 23 24 25 26 27 :

{1 Deos, 4 Cave., 7 Cav., 10 SF,

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) '---(-lif}w;dﬁ-;w1‘1:-'»-cﬂﬁ‘----.--'5~?§9~-Q&Brs--'-39
one visible -~ (Cem.fil, 32 never erupted.

ey s BABOK, VAUOKSTs

7. Disinterment /(//& ‘
 supervised by Vi 1 f‘ / ‘—&L— sl (FADPIOYed &

Hele L-Ja"iﬂ;. sUle &

=l
5 ! St
!}.F— 2

ﬁu:}j A R T P Y

(Title)............

8. Reburial " . ¥ / e .
supervised hy " f:? . Approved s ... £ e
.P E 7 Lo }DJ_ Q\Bradfu ',"' Y DQJJQUO ri‘"v f n‘t. i

Vi g (T1tle)
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R. S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in-answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body. W

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.

" 9. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
-and unit which made disinterment. :

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

93 (a)' State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
(13 YGS 27 or 'I‘ND !!. y

(b) Stateswhether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body,
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other.
than that tabulated-under Item No. 6. -

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart, Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as'incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing tecth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH..................,.All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MISSING _ -
" tion (not those fractured or displaced by b2 T00TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out, : .
thus : ' % @
CROWNED TEETH .............. Block in solid the crown of tooth (label GOLD CROW PORCELAIN CROWN
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain), 0LD CROWH
thus :
S
3 : i 0 PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ........... Block in solid the crown of tooth (label SRS ‘ [
A bl GILDOBRIDGE
: gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), 4
: thus : N
SIVER PILLING GoLD FILLING
FILLINGS ..o Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLD FILLInG GOLD FELLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GOLO FILLING
cement), thus:
AVITY U oF '
‘ ; _ FCAYED ;2:‘530
CARIES (CAVITIES).......... Ouuinc;1 location and size ol cavity, shade
. in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw diagram of relative size and silape of plate bloek in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps 6n natural teeth with the word “clasp.” ‘

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,
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COMPIL&ION OF DISPOSITION OF REMﬁNS DATA < §
‘ ol M
. Locariox Ixpex Cimp: Filo 7 beven i
(@) Nome . ANIREWS, Harry Jo Ser. No, 1812037 ‘é
(O)F Ran]s SO Organization . CQeM, 107th Infa @ E
(c) Date of death __11/13/1918.-.—- (d) Cause of deat-h---i----lnﬁluﬁﬁ 8- la:.concht; ’\%Qi
. RearstraTrox Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Igg kIan ):
(a) Grave No. 19 .. Row .B._==__ Plot ___-__-_:)-_\_‘._ Se: bt o] IYRSIBEE &
(b) Emerg. Address ... Mrs._ Edward M. 0'Dell #i, Ply. @neakquNayills i
Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ———.—-.—....- —=== NQ CAWp .. CKR. <3

. A. G. O. DisposrrioN CARD:

Date of receipt _-

W 7_)_70__4;,@.@.4 (b) Relationship

(¢) Address ..\ AL

(@) Name [/ L

()N Remains to, be brought tos S

(¢) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at _______________. I B AN
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. .__..._. b P L Al e N NIRRT L

. A. G. 0. CorresroNDENCE shows communication from LA . CATALAN A ST BIe bl (.
- oy f,
3 1}
= ) -~ ”

L LA A I dle Al AV B R e e s dated .o GET, we Thel Ail e okl SOV R s - ‘

conﬁrmmo' lequest T T N iy AR , above, or requestnw that_[LEAALElA 4 1y TLlsl
A N e L N R e e R e - \

___,_::_L--——-———-———--—: ————— L-%—-a'-J-------—_..____.....___-—----—--—--------A---A--------__...--—--------------7 __________ igi ________ V7 LI ANy
= <

Examiner's Initials ... SN R 10y S L & A (S : Ig_b

VI. G. R. S. Fiies, CorrESPONDENCE—shows as follomya Reres s st OURPNIRUIG5F. N  L

- f
-\( A R g s o e AR A (Y, o et tloa P B T o T U

_________________ / ¥ ‘-"'J{." i T T

(@) Cancellation flemos referred 10 .l ol 0 0 UENGE B L | e i S
A Examiner’s Initials - =260 . [t & TE L L e ;1924 i
i i

N 56 3 N 8 i : 5"”
UNTRY ORMETERY INO. - " 2250 HEE® No. __.... . .8 & . i
COUNTRY  prange A%
G. ﬁmgdﬁo\‘?‘:\] :qﬁf‘.’olw — Make j'F01'111£;.N<,?; 114
3y
@qm 115 B e W 3 L
r }g ! P‘ f ; % \ \ 7 »

*\/yﬂ/‘)}/ \) 7 " L _.




Fata 2 ik GOIRZC-qng 17RO ¥ sroern ~
VII. G.R.S. Form No. 114 made -_..____________________ L0 L ga ey
-

Typed by S8, Chepked byt ./ Ll | G o S e , 1920,

- 4 :;:13:‘ ‘1_‘_‘:;%::(;7\ ~ \ J
VIII. Frxar &@roy: s : A o o
e g Srf

L e
\ 4 ,-LI{\J‘I 1 \’L‘J
SR e S CIEEINE e
\ﬁ;ygurid @ to Europe by JAN 22 192

latterionee s LAl o SR T , 1920

Par, #2_,_[\]01: To Be Returned

s SVABREN N e ST S TAL V7 kLR A T

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TARKEN.

Desires body be ALL e N I MR T T

I et B TS NI, ASERRORA e (RTER DU 1| y

[k Bodwitipibe shippeditofssts S WESRs 50 1 T DHNE Ol el o B s ST

Feb. 24-21-F, #120- Mrs. Zdward ¥. 0'Dell

Y ey -Mnther wishés body shipped tn ker at Cooperstown. .‘.--'-/10,};1—mi’.




Sapt. 27, 1921

293.9-Com.#56727~(Andrews, Harry J. Pyvt.) Coy.#5658ht .8.

The Quartermaster General, U. 8. Argy, (Cemetsrial Division)

»

Mrs. Viania A. Odsll, 37 Main St., Cooperstown, N.Y.

Disposition of remains.

1. In reply to your letter of September 18, 1921, you are
advised tuat the work of concentrating the remains of ow
scliier dead from the St.Sever Cemotery nt Rouen, Department of
Seins-Inferleure, in which the bod; of tha late Private Harry J.
Anjrows, Company M, 107th Infantry ls interred, to the Somme (Bory)
Amsrican Cemstery, is in progress., When the body has been
placed in this permament American Cemotery, you will be duly ad=
vised of the mew grave location. ;

2. TYou are furtber advised that the remains of our soldisr dead
are being returned to this country only in thoss cases where the
legal next of kin have definitely requested such action.

3. The records of this offlce indlcate that you desire the hody
of the deceased permanently interred in France and instructions
wore lissued that your wishes bs complisd with.

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster Genaral:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
LN Captain,Q.M.C. Hw

T I\.‘o. “5

R 4

P



1st Ind.

Pile Ho. 293.8, Cem. Div., Cor. Branch.

Gravee Regiatration Service Nffice, Hoboken, New Jersey.
March 31s%, 1921. To: The uuartermaster generdl,
(Cemeterie 1 Division}, Washington, D.C.

1.
2

Forwarded, for furtherance of reply.

gtatus of this case, taken from the records of

this office is as follows: :

Private

Harry J. Andrews, Serisl Jo. 1212037, Company X,

107%h Infantry; Cemetery Ho. 56, Cable ref Ho. 53
Mrs. Sdward M. O'Rell, 37 Main Strset COoperatown Haw Yurk

mother, has requested that the remains be returned to the

tnited

states and shipped to her. ?ollow-up has not as yet

beer completed in this case.

uc/bs
1 Znel.

o

Re ::‘. sﬁwﬂon"

Captain, 2.M. Corpe,
Jfficer in Charge.

{9 Dl adll .




56 - B
3/4/16/21.

March 3lst, 1921,

Pile No. 293,8, Cem, Div,, Cor. Branch,
( indrews, Harry J.)

Vre, Rdward 1., 2'Dell,
37 vain Straeot,
Cooperstown, Hew York.

Hear Yadanm:

Rocaipt of the Department's Shipping TInquilry
Form $120, executed by you, and your letter dated February
24th, 1921, relative %0” the ﬁlsnoaitioq of the remaing of
your gon, the late Harry J. Andrews, Private, Serial No.
191 2037, ﬂonn ny H 107th Infantry, is acknowlﬂﬁ.oﬁ.

Rrefore furfhor action e¢an be taken in this ocase,
1% is necegsary that this office e furnished with & state-
ment signed by the father of the deceased, if so egurvived,
indicating thet he conours in your ”Glldst thai the remains
be delivnror‘ to you upon arrival in the TMitad Stataes.

vour letter has bean referred to the Chief,
Cemetarial Division, washington, D.C,, for further reply
rolative to your inquiry regarding the permanency of the
present cemetery in which your soun is now interred, and
you may expect an answer in tho near future.

By aufhorlyfzgi\thu Juartermagter Jeneral:
] 7’ ‘T‘:’"'”".,:J_‘:;‘\

R

= R 2. SHANNON,

£ N
sl TR o
Y o SR ;
/;/’Z)/ﬂr.g 3, 1 S cantata, Q. Gbrpe,
~@%”w“¢f[* " nfficer in Charge,
o Oa. o
" .
P : :

By : : b
J@g o 14 u 4 § 11\4’/’
), P, C. PALLAB,
I ixecutive assistant.

\---—
IS8T Q€ il

o o

(u

ue/ns



4/13/21 cty #s6

17

Mrs. Landman: .

The T.As in the case of Harry J. ANDREWS,
Private, Company K, 107th Infantry, was
previously reported as: Mrs Edward li. O'Dell,
(Mother) #1, Fly Creek, New York, has been

corrected as follows:- 37 Main St., Cooperstown,
New York.

M. D. Towne,
Adjustment.
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G. R. 8. Form No. 120
SHIPPING INQUIRY

(Ed. of Jan, 1, 1021)
WAR DEPARTMENT ,
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY IR O
CEMETERIAL DIVISION j ‘
WHSHINCTOR.
D 1 L] e N\
HOBOKEN, NJ. '{L’_. ] 119
FROM:  Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. G.
To: Mre. RBdward M. Q'Dell, Coopnerstown, N.Y. :
Ré;:an.ins 5t Pvt. Harry Jo dndrevs, Ser. No. 1212037 Co. M, 1071:11 Inf,

SUBJECT:

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them.

sheet.

Make corrections on reverse side of this

‘The nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlmbton, Va., or any other National Cemetery, or (3) body to

remain in Europe.

By a.uthonty of the Quartermaster General.

CrarLes C. PIERCE,

~ Lneut. Colonel, U. 8. Army.

- If all blank spacés below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the slnpment of this body. - State in each case. WHETHER or not these relatives are ’SI&

LIVING.

‘Was soldier married ? __./_‘ﬁ! ____________________

NAME OF— NO. AND STREET

Tdier{a widowa s S s R s e et A LN N SR
So w Lzﬂf%
1 el T, BROHY o ol M D AT RPSL SR . 18 1
‘;?_ et
Soldier’sichildren. .2 .o o o L[] S ileiess e Togara e e
(Name oldest first.) /
i, e L) L L DEROET A il s e T AT A Rl (TS T e

DR s L el SR o
I}m Elaan %o

15y yeg oty it 0 S s e R, Db AL T VA TR
(Nome old-
est first.)

Bimtarn, et T e S T i ey
(Name old-
est first.) 3

Address--_@?z/ ________

24" 2 213’

TOWN. STATE.

7 szg ______

/{ /é{-r i ,_____; ......

Relationship

ImporTaANT.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper.

3—7360

(OVER.)



I, the undersigned, am the . %/ A and nearest Ilvmg next\ﬁf klh of the within-named
(Relationship.) aoy- \3TV )
AR RE
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: BRI
(Strike out all except the one showing the disposition desired.) ST
: ' ‘ ‘gr e
1. As stated on first page of this sheet. 160l
2. To bhe Ieturnod to the U. S. and shipped to .....__£Z 7,/.35:.9(.2-/’/’5.‘.‘9{1.5{}22:2.4 (4 q,‘f?.{.éf(: .........
X e E
o Ctthtr iz, ... 4 ch’/ .......
(R. R. station.)
3. @f«bé#@%ﬂrnﬂtkﬁxﬁhiﬁi%&ﬁ%d—hfa: ________________________________ National Cemetery.

4. ’Mmhﬁn%umpeﬁor-buriakmnmﬁmeﬂmwemm-

e

g “1\\\' Ly b
P 4 h
/ /JN%UCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT. N

1. If definite instz}ii%tions'for the (iisposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival (@M WQYJOPBQM%% W]ll be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National CEMECSSIIFy ey,

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expense.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU aré not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCEand mail to this office. - £ W '

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.

9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Nore.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS will be issued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to

~ decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remarried she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. 37560



WAR DEPARTMENT

. 56~8

QUARTERMASTER CORPS

GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

June 27th,1921.

File No. 293.8 Cem.Div.Core.Br.

MEMORANDUB FOR:

SUBJECT:

Chief, Cemeterial Division,0.Q.M.G.,
Washington,D.C.

Return of Records - Cemetéry No. 56-

Ref, No. 8, Transmittal Memorandum
Number H-273.

Returned herewith are records

pertaining to the case of the late Private Harry J.
Andrews, Private, Serial Number 1212037, Company M,

107th Infantry.

Attention is invited to communication

dated February 24th,1921, from Mrs. Edward M. 0'Dell,

Cooperstown, New York, requesting that the remains of
the deceased soldier be undisturbed in France.

Inclse. (reéords. )

R.E. SHANNON,
Captain,Q.M.Corps,
Officer in Charge.

BYi:“ A _
2

F.C.PALIAS,
BExecutive Assistant.

/T 7-/2-3 " |

|

#9114
:pe:\ 11‘.308

o

e
19W39

%

tag (ol

e

o by o] L



June 278h,192%e

File Woa 298,8 ComeDive,CorsBr,.

MEMORANIUM FORs Chief, Cemeterial Division,OseMeGa,
Vashington,DeCs

SUBJECT: Return of Recurds - Cemetery No. 56-
Ret, No, 8, Trensmittal Memorendum

Sumber Fe275.

1. Returned herewith are records
pertaining to the csse of the late Private Hayry J.
Aundrews, Privete, Serial Mumber 1212037, Company M,
107th Infantry, Attention is invited to commmication
dated February 24th,19:1, from Wrs. Edward M, 0'Dell,
Cooperstown, New York, remesting that the remains of
the deceased soldier be undisturbed in Ivance.

A Ro ks SHANNOX,
T pST v CaptaingQuCorps,
Y\,ﬁ, " \ & Officer in Charge.
N ‘%:
\ 9“6 Loy : "
. Breoutive Assistant.
Inclse{ecomis,) S Ry |
| . 7843aVIZO3R
o 1 THAU LIANM
s @
g . IS8 .8 s
3‘\! S i) et

T I



@l | @

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITICH OF REIZATINS DATA 1

I. LOCATICH INDEX CARD:

Pile 4 56727 , J

(a) Name ANTREWS, Harry dJe Sar ok 1212087

(b) Rank Pvie Onganizatbion o i CosHy 107th Inf. Q
(c) Date of death.. 31/18/ le&guie G Influgnza Broucho
c) Date of death _.. a1 ST g eI T T el . %nﬂumo%ia.
I, REGISTRATION CARD,-(Check Reg.,Card Inf. against Loc. Ind,Inf,):
Y Block Te
(2) Grave No,.....48 Row Fomeptoh . BaoChalites, - o Thet mep. B

(b) Emerg, Address _ Mrﬂ.Ed.w.arﬂ?I.0'1)@11-?;‘1;}!‘1301’003&.H..Y,./, 4

ITI, Files of soldiers dying from contageous diseasesi=IT....; ﬁqm OKR P e g

IV. Informatimn on which advice to Europe in letter of transmitital was based:

AGOQ%#M/J//Ya@?Ad/ Odwrand Q?f@@///

Z A W e, A

: ; . abls o3 199
V. Following advice forwarded ito BEuropd by - (Gablic onn NS aealh Lat o oly s ol il

FEB 4= 1921

USTaliHo r Sl S8 farmwanded ok Re B Hohoken N Jus e il s 0 il e oA

VII,SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS

Date of Relationship - e :
and. Soureet. ..a.... BRI O et b, L s UL oty n Bas i ma sl ST A CHTO B S bR K AL

COUNTRY - CEMETERY Mo, S HEET fio,
¢.R.S. FOR 115=A
August § 920

5-666,/1B 56 8




7T e}

f =3 |
VAN

> :. 2 :.; p , y

4 Q\--_ r‘f (fl‘- f

aravl® Log{¥'on sk
LOCATION O THE GRAVE O

Andrews ~ . 1212037 Harry J,

(Surname). (Number). (Mirst Name and Initials).
Pyl Coy i, MLOUTEh U Inteniye

(Rank). (Organization).
sLacs or pearini(lakeside,USA)Gen Hosp, BEF

cAusE oF pearh:Influenza & Broncho-pneumonie

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify clearly what map is used.

(GRAVE NUMBER: ........9@1.2. ...........................
OW MARKED: Name Peg?....m=m=. Cross?.:. 168, ...
Headboard?.. =m=T. .. Bottle?...... o R

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

Was, one buried with hody?...... Va8 o kT U A
"
b \
Was one fastened to name peg or o A }
gtake used as a grave marker?..... .YQ.S,!:"' ,,,,,,,,,,,  fadae
: p |

shonld he given here:

s

If name unknown and tags’ missing, deseriptioh and | marks
f

NHAREST RELATIVIS:

RELATIONSHIP: ... Mother,

RET'ORTED BY:

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer).

Statistical eckion, .

This portion to be sent to Chiel of Graves Regi
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Sept. 27, 1921

293.8-Com.#56727~(Andrews, Harry J. Pvt.) Cty.#5643ht.8. @

The Quartermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemsterial Di"ismh),‘;‘-‘_‘l',_’f’_"'f’.'-i""

g

Mrs. Viania A. Odell, 37 Main St., Cooperstown, N.Y. G

Disposition of remains. g '

1. In reply to your letter of September 18, 1921, you are
advised that the work of concentrating the remains of owr
soldisr dead from the St.Sever Cemstery at Rousn, Departmant of
Seine-Inferieure, in which the body of the late Private Harry J.
Andrews, Company M, 107th Infantry is interred, to the Somme (Bony)
American Cemestery, is in progrees. VWhen ths body has been
placed in thi s permanent American Cemetery, you will be duly ade
vised of the mew grave locatlion.

2. You are furtier advised that the remains of our soldier dead
are being returned to this country only in those cases where the
legal next of kin have definitely requested such action.

3. The records of this office indicate that you desire ths hody
of the deceased permanently interred in France and instructions
wore lssusd that your wishes be complied with.

By authority of the Acting Quartermaster General:

CHARLEE)J. WYNIE, '7%&;«.
LY Captaim, Q. H.C.

MAILED
SEP 2 81921
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Address Replyto the WAR DEPARTMENT &2
' QUARTERMAST RAL . OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL s A
PROGRITRCS DI RPN REROE KR SRS RE X KX S&
Munitions Building ' WASHINGTON : (<
L3
april 11, 1921. ps
| DR
1 i 2
File No. 29348 Cem. #56727 (sndrews, Harry J., Private). ﬂ“ =
“°
From; The Juar termester General, U.S. usrmy (Cem eterizfl Division). Ec‘ca
) 167
N
To: Mrs. Bdward . 0'Dell, 37 liain Street, Cooperstolm, iiew York. l\_,
)
Subject: Disnosition of Body. ‘k
! <

l. In further reply to 'our letter of IKebruary 24, 1921, referred to

this office b;r our bronch office at Hoboken, Iiew Jersey, you are advised

that the graves of our soldier dead in the 3t. Sever Cemetery at Rouen,

Depar tment of 3eine Inferieure, wherein the body of the late Private

Harry Je. indrews, Commany 11, 107th Infuntry, is now interred, will not

be permanently mzintained by this Government. The remalns of our soldier ©

dead, which are to be permanently interred in ifr:nce, and whose gruves \k

are to be maintained by this Government, will bc¢ eoncentrated into

permaneiat American Cemeteries referred to in paragraph #9 of the en~

closed Cemeterial Division Bulletin No. 10~G~ie. ~X
\-—P

By authority of the Juar termaster (General:

CH.RLE3 J. WYJUE,
1st Lieute, J.21.C.



April 11, 1921.

293.,8 Cem. #56727 \(Andrm. Harry Je, Privatel).

From: The (Quar termaster Ceneral, Us.S. irmy (Cem eterial Division].

Tos Mrse. Rdward M. 0'*Dell, 37 Main Street, Cooperstown, liew York. N ;
Subject: Disposition of Bodye ‘\ i

1. In further reply to your letter of February 24, 1921, referred to
this office by our branch office at Loboken, Hew Jersey, you are advised
that the graves of our soldier dead in the St. Sever Cemetery at Rouen,
Depar tment of Seine Inferieure, wherein the body of the late Private
Harry Je Andrews, Company M, 107th Infantry, is now interred, will not
be permanently maintained by this Government. The remains of our soldier
dead, which are to be permanently interred in Framce, and whose graves
are to be maintained by this Govermment, will be goncentrated into
permansat American Cemeteries referred to in paragraph {9 of the en-
closed Cemetarial Divigion Bulletin No. 10=(G=i.

s i By authority of the Juar termaster General:

CHARLES J. WYNNE,
Ba lat Lieut., Q.M.C.

E&-’{fl?ﬁ%”ﬁ HIE " 590050

FYRBIERS LY W Wb
MAILED :
APR 1 1 1921

Q.R.S.
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G. R. S. Form #124 REGISTRATION SECTION File No. .. 3~4’ 7 F f/
Disposition Status - GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE L - e
OFFICE MEMORANDUM. - CEMETERIAL DIVISION OSPSS Ref. No. & H -8

.....................

- B et

FOllow—up NO. .oeeecemeeceeecaannnn

To: Inquiry Section.
From: Overseas Project Sub—Section. .
J& ' ,
I. GENERAL INFORMATION on Cemetery No.(furnished by: M/{f% ........ ) (da‘te..f{....ff.'..’?";..)
Data sent Overseas j‘/’; .. .... .,.;ﬁ %../;{4/‘/?7%.- oZZ g/ 22,
p . , /
Operations to commence (approX.) ... 4 M il 7 2 [ :
Operations to be completed (approx.) ............. ;
Bodies shipped from European Port ............. ...
e ,ﬁ-
Bodies arrived at Hoboken ......... ezﬁé:&/ Lo A R ) F 7
3 J ’ / ” ﬁ
II. CASE OF [ leditlldetras? ” f‘faa«é%/(} LT B2 // 7L / ~
The following information was abstracted (Date) ‘? et from
SOURCE CLK. |in OFFICE Clk. |in OFFICE
A. G, 0. Cards BN | Y0  |Shppe.Inquiry(sent . ===
A.G.0. Corresp. %/ %W To —
G.R.S. Corresp. 0 OSP §-S Corresp.(see Remarks.)| —1—
relative to disp. :

W%{ s 7 DES}ES y to Disposition.
9 - -+

/ RETURN
Namé”of Relative REMAIN SPECIAL
N. C. Pvt. Int.

Widow

Children (Name oldest first)

Father

yothor - ZLE (Zerret VY & el
other - Z;—— 4

/7 Brothers f 7 ?/L/
gisters %

Body to be shipped to RS ——s

A —E Ny

2 Y

was shipped (Date)

;Z? 5 6 mq&\k fQ %AﬁMWm%% )

=4s.
LA A </

.
,,,,,,

o essserrnee corspevese® vaey: vl
Pl ol - e eaeen,
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Pile No. 293.8, Cem. Div., Cor. Branch. ' f;$§;
Graves Registration Service O0ffice, Hoboken, New Jersey. ' 5153
March 31st, 1921. To: The Quartermaster General, €S
(Cemeterial Division), Washington, D.C. AN
. . ;Q‘_O
. o : K?g
1. Forwarded, for furtherance of reply. '§<ia

2. status of this case, taken from the records of
this office is as follows:

Private Harry J. Andrews, Seriasl No. 1212037, Company M,
107th Infantry; Cemetery No. 56, Cable ref No. 8;

Mrs. Edward M. 0'Dell, 37 Main Street, Cooperstown, New York,

mother, has requested that the remains be returned to the

United States and shipped to her. Follow-up has not as yet

been completed in this case.

R. B. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M. Corps,
Officer in Charge.

Piden :§
N

i \V/ -

2

¥



56 - 8
S/4/16/21.

March 3lst, 1921.

Pile No. 293.,8, Cem, Div., Cor. Branch,
( Asndrews, Harry J.)

¥re. Zdward 71, )‘Ddll,
37 Main Street,
Cooperstown, New Yorlk.

Dear Madam:-

: Receipt of the Department's Shipping Inguiry
Form 4120, executed by you, and your letter dated February
24th, 1921, relative to the disposition of the remains of
your son, the late Harry J. Andrews, Private, Serial mo.
1212037, Company 11, 107th Infantry, is acknowloedged.

Before further action can be taken in this ocase,
it is necegsary that thie office be furnished with a state-
ment signed by the father of the deceased, if so survived,
indicating that he conocurse in your request that the rema ins
be delivered to you upon arrival in the Tnitad S5tates.

vour letter has heaen referred to the Chief,
Cemeterial Division, Washington, D.C., for further reply
relative to your ingquiry regarding the permanency of the
present cemetery in which your son -is now interred, and
you may expect an answer in the near future.

By authority of the Juartermaster Qeneral:

R, 5. SHANNON,
Captain, Q.M. C??PE;=“
11095 An Sugpgge [,

CEWELEBIYI =40

v, c. Pbwis

ixeoutive Assistant. =
Mo BEYUCH -

i BECEIAED

Me/ns



‘1st Ind.

Pile Ho. 293.8, Cem. Div., Cor. Branch

Graves Registration Service )ffice
March 3lst, 1921. To:

, Hoboken
(Cemeterial Division)

s Hew‘Jeréey.
The <unartermaster general
daghington, D.C

forwarded, for furtherance of reply.

2 Status of this case, taken from the records of
thig office is as follows:

Private Harry J. Andrews,

Serial No. 1212037, Company ¥,
107th Infantry; CematerJ lHo. 56, Cable ref Ho. 84
Urg. Zdward M. J'Dell,

37 HMain btreet, uOOperStOWﬂ. New York,
mother, has requested "that the remains be returned to the
United sStates and shipped to her.

Follow-up has not as yet
been completed in this case.

o Re Be SHANNON,
;é[ Captain Qs M. Corps,

JI{ficer in (harge.
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Cooperstown, New York,
February 24, 1921.

Dear'Sir:

In regard to the disposition of the
body of my son, Harry J. Andrews, I would say,
if he is buried in what will be a National
Cemetery to let him remein. But if his body
has to be removed from where it now is, I would
prefer to have it sent home.

According to the information I received
he is buried in St. Sever Rouen, France.

Hoping to hear from you in the near
future, will close
Yours respectfully,

MRS. EDWARD M. 0'DELL

37 Main Street,
Cooperstown, New York.

coPrPY COPY



G.RQSC Forw‘Oh 121 .

Classification
Adjustwent . "CEMETERT AL TIVISION
GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE
REGISTRATION SECTION
MEVORANDUM: '
Tos Registration Files Sub-Section.

Subjectt Adjustments made on Registration Files,

1. Changes as checked have bcen made in the ‘Registra‘tion Files vhich
will necessitate a @rrespondirg change in the Classification Files,

e ADD. o | A,
CORRL DATA CORR, | DATA
File_ Number . Date of Burial
Name ake of Reburial
Secial Number Pur{ial Ipformation
Rank Nearest Relative
Organization Notified Nearest Relative P
. P
Cause _of Death : Rlue_Card thrown out 3
Date of Death | vmite Card set up )
J N
Cagualty Cahlegram Numnber Ca424 ﬁ/ZAAM'MU “:\\\\

0.K, Alphabetical Files oL 7-/7- 22
p -

Ok rgentrat oA FIles .

) ,Zﬁmeerymd& Department
ﬁ Ly g/W£Z/ M
= ___ Cards attached, (

NS«7739/UB
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Andrews He #1L212037

Pvte 107th Inf.
DD 11/13/18

' BURIED ST SEVER CIM EXT. ROUEN
Blks Te Pele ReGe Grave 20




Andrews H. #1212037

Pvte 107th Infe U.S.A.

11/13/18
BURIED ST SEVER CTY EXT., = ROUEN

BLOCK T PLOT I,

(s Ao

B




Andrews -:'. ods 1}2 162414

F 'rl_
- ¥ '. X %‘( .fli"
Pvt. 1076h Inf,. ‘ }) % \ ¥

DD 11/13/18

Buried USA. ST, SEVER CEM. ROUEN



Inv. & AdJ Section

b nit
Address Reply To . WAR DEPART%EIB\F]-“EE‘ ion

QUARTER]WAﬁ GIﬁERJ\L FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
DIRECTOR OF PURCHNSE & /RAGE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND BTORAGE
1 ‘ons Building

] AsHIfiGTON
G.R. S. Form 8-W-A 3

@

Information requested of A.G.O. j"j
‘5 Date  6/28/2@

o~ {
File No. fRegistratlon

-“‘.,
From: The Quartermaater General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Divigion).
To: Thdi&dJuﬁant General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.VW., Washingten, D.C,

¥ ~f

Subject: Infbrmatlon required for G.R.S.
. %w:

It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Raquest

confirmati of all information shown.

/),
Surname s 6/~ -Date of death 11/13/19 oF w
Christian name $%xifyf’ ,}» g. Cause of death 55114Lfﬁié¢»@ﬁia
: G 'i '"‘” ﬁ‘ﬂ ;' :5a;;;é-
i i /? gL f,,,-’_;,' ACF
.~ Organization co I}“.c 107%h Infuy/l Emer‘gency addra/a ,f’u
. O %0l I (e ’b_ 7
Rank  pyt O/ . Relatlonship ,f f JJ J'
Al “ lo 1 G 1Y
BODYDESCRIPTION TAL CHAR’T” e ' 'j’ J
ee page #2 of the Service Record) « (See Physical report of
= ' examination prlor to enllstment)
a. Age at Enlistment 3A33¥L- o= )2 Gt
: ) al Strlke out taeth m1salng

Color of Eyes Aot A
BRTHORONA S 52 o8

/ B
‘;’f’”ﬁc. Color of Hair 6 L upper right
- /- /]
u’g#fd.
: /

Height 0%//7, aalicWEr4 3 p
lower right

Weight [g-4—/)9,

Permanent marks and !
physical defects at / J
enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

E. ERNSETT VAIL
INVESTIGATOR H. L. ROGERS,

12 3148556 748
upper left

12345678
lower left

Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,
Director of Purchase & Storage.

By:

s g CONNER,
floc WOl SYar By . Captain, Q.M.C.

Date.. 6 2&) '20- .

£ i ‘= ) f oy e 7 7}
C/-Q—./. Z X £ _J ;f/" (1:’ 7‘}0 7/ ¢ /{ 1&&» ? s ) :_/:,’{:f -

Yl —

i

o~ p
4% R %




INV, & ADJ. Si
INVESTIGATION UNIT
WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
: WASHINGTON

Address Reply To .
QUARTERMAS‘GEI\‘_.RA].
DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE

Munitions Building

G.R. S. Form 8-W-A

Information requested of A.G.O. ,;//
7 7

File No. ?,qgeglstratlon

From: !

To: The &ggypg;t General of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W.,
Subject: Informati®h required for G.R.S.

/
v

The Quarfermaster General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Divigion).

p TION

9
o )

ik

/

7

Date 6/14/20

Washington, D.C.

it 1sﬂrequested that the items checked below be completed. Request

conf::jf};on of all information shown.
. Surname ANDREWS

Christian name A.J.

V o
b’/,P . Berial numbser
fo’” . Organization (o.
;/’//'. Rank Pvt
BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)
a. Age at Enlistment
b, Color of Eyes
¢ Color. of *Hair
d. Height
e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment.

E? KENSETT VAIL
INVESTIGATOR

By:

ar DIT.
q World V;‘

Date of death 11/13/39
Cause of death s

h. Authority (C.C.#)

Emergency address
Relationship

DENTAL CHART

(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

BETHGEHIE4E5E D)
upper right

12345678
upper left

8T654321
lower right

12345678
lower left

(0ld fractures or breaks)

H. L. ROGERS,

Quartermaster General,
Director of Purchase & Storage.

/v‘f

Captaln Q.M.C.

U.S.A.,

Covirer

CONNER,

y g




ol

e

Address Reply To WAR DEPARTMENT .
QUARTERMAS“GEN“-RAL OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE & STORAGE

G.R. S. Form 8-W-A A
Information requested of A.G.O. C;/

DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STJGE
Munitions Building ) }As H }1

cToNS /“/

7 b4 ¢ /o0

File No. Regiq&rq?ion.
A
From: The Quarte§5;§Tgr General, U. S. Army, (Cemeterial Division).
Toi— - The Adjuﬁanth%;neral of the Army, 6th & B Sts., N.W., Washington, D.C.
Subﬁect: Informatlon ‘féquired for G. R S.

”s : .
1. Itfseigequested that the items checked below be completed. Request

confirmation of all infdrmation shown

////’7 -Surname. ANDREWS .

}/”f. Christian name Bff. &.J.

v//’o. Serial number 2162414
g/’ﬁ. Organization
e. Rapk

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

a. Age at Enlistment
b. Color of Eyes

¢. Color of Hair

d. Height

e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at

9’;T’ Date of death 11/13/18
g. Cause of death

gv‘ﬁ. Authority (C.C.#)

107;h Inf-;/ﬁf Emergency address

A?/j' Relationship

DENTAL CHART
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

87654321 1234567178
upper right upper left

87654321 12345678
lower right lower 1ef§

enlistment. (0ld fractures or breaks)

E.KENSETT VAIL
INVESTIGATOR

r) PP ’”f’W
7&/11: ) bion x"/{‘ 41«;;% . ,,f-c/‘,‘_
¥ Z/t/(/uu//\f/i/ Al j,o/ By:
Zz}bfvdzﬁa, ,46/{44.9{ -;ﬁa“ﬂax‘”N‘

Mﬂwa% ,J b' 9&0"3 5”
e, Perd. Xcaf{ ‘605‘“’

lom— 24— 20

we b Lo

artermaster General, U.S.A.,
Director of Purchase & Storage.

H. L. ROGERS,

Jééizn;§§L£’/L1’//w4J2—/:227

Captain, Q.M.C.
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¢ ach clerk will sign his surname to ste 1PS.
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IN REPLY
REFER TO DRD

From:

To f

Subject:

1.

: o v
e ® -

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON

mer - 6th & B
"Bldg E 1-215

September 12, 1919.

The Adjutant Gemeral of the Army. -
Mrs. Edward M, Odell,
Susqubbnna Avenue,

Cooperstown, N, ¥,

Harry J, Andrews )

In response to your communication herewith respectfully

returned, relative to the final disposition of the body of your
sen, . you are advised that the card filled in by you and expres-
sing your desire in the matter has been placed on file in this

office for reference when the wor»c of the transfer of the bodies

is begun.

2.

While the Jepartment is not advised in individual cases,

it is understood that it has not been the policy of those having
the matter in charge to cremate any of the bodies of the soldiers
for burial.

e

Lt is desired to taxe this opportunity to express to you

the sincere sympathy of the Department on account of the great loss

you have sustained, and to commend you for the contribution you have

made to

1 inel.

the cause for which your son gave his life.

OB s

Per: 4@_




) o ¥
o ag Peee . g e e
- '
292,8( Andvows, HaxrylPR | mer  2-201 ¥
Cetober 11, 1919,
| PROM: - The Adjutant Gemeral of tho lwmys
P0s .~ Mys. Bdward i Odell, Sulquham A've
_Goopewtmm. "sw Tork,

SUBJROT: . Private Havry dndvews, Gompany 3, 207th Infantnn

e In responso to your somuunication of October Znd, vel-
ative to the final dspesition of the reumins of your son, Irivate
Harry andrews, 1 beg leoave to inelose herewith the card previously
filled in by you, together with & new ones It is requested that
you f£ill cut the new card shoving your present wishes, and return
it vo this gifice in the inclosed enveloye which requires no post~

agea

Bi 1t 1s desired to agaln exyress to jyou the sincere sym-
pathy of the ‘epartuenti, oo account of the great .03 you have sua~
tained 1n the death of your sone

P.0 ‘Harris. Per

/ Por:

T e R e

‘ FILE

Date/ /{ ;"JS@

STl




